53825

Tube Brush, 2", 36", 7

Medium, White

3 s

This tube and valve brush is designed to clean hard to reach areas. The bristles

are attached to a helically wound stainless steel shaft, making it strong and
chemically resistant.
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Technical Data

Item Number
Complies with (EC) 1935/2004 on food contact materials®

Produced according to EU Regulation 2023/2006/EC of Good
Manufacturing Practice

FDA-compliant raw material (CFR 21)

Meets the REACH Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006
Use of phthalates and bisphenol A

Is Halal and Kosher compliant

Box Quantity

Quantity per Pallet (80 x 120 x 180-200 cm)
Quantity Per Layer (Pallet)

Product diameter

Length

Net Weight

Weight cardboard (Recycling symbol "20" PAP)
Tare Total

Gross Weight

Cubic Feet

Recommended sterilisation temperature (Autoclave)
Max. cleaning temperature (Dishwasher)

Max usage temperature (food contact)

Max usage temperature (non food contact)

Min. usage temperature

Max. drying temperature

GTIN-13 Number

GTIN-14 Number (Box quantity)

Customs Tariff No.

Country of Origin

212

53825
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

10 Pcs.
880 Pcs.
40 Pcs.

o n

36 "
0.3527 Ibs
0.04 Ibs
0.04 Ibs
0.3968 Ibs
0 ft3
249.8 °F
199.4 °F
176 °F
176 °F

-4 °F

212 °F
5705020053825
15705020053822
96039099

Denmark



