Tube Brush, 2", 36", Medium, White







This tube and valve brush is designed to clean hard to reach areas. The bristles are attached to a helically wound stainless steel shaft, making it strong and chemically resistant.

Technical Data

Item Number	53825
Complies with (EC) 1935/2004 on food contact materials ¹	Yes
Produced according to EU Regulation 2023/2006/EC of Good Manufacturing Practice	Yes
FDA-compliant raw material (CFR 21)	Yes
Meets the REACH Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006	Yes
Use of phthalates and bisphenol A	No
Is Halal and Kosher compliant	Yes
Box Quantity	10 Pcs.
Quantity per Pallet (80 x 120 x 180-200 cm)	880 Pcs.
Quantity Per Layer (Pallet)	40 Pcs.
Product diameter	2 "
Length	36 "
Net Weight	0.3527 lbs
Weight cardboard (Recycling symbol "20" PAP)	0.04 lbs
Tare Total	0.04 lbs
Gross Weight	0.3968 lbs
Cubic Feet	0 ft3
Recommended sterilisation temperature (Autoclave)	249.8 °F
Max. cleaning temperature (Dishwasher)	199.4 °F
Max usage temperature (food contact)	176 °F
Max usage temperature (non food contact)	176 °F
Min. usage temperature	-4 °F
Max. drying temperature	212 °F
GTIN-13 Number	5705020053825
GTIN-14 Number (Box quantity)	15705020053822
Customs Tariff No.	96039099
Country of Origin	Denmark